

BRIAN CUMBO

ATTORNEY AT LAW

86 W. Main St., Suite 100 P.O. Box 1844 Inez, KY 41224 (606) 298-0428 FAX: (606) 298-0316 cumbolaw@cumbolaw.com

ADMITTED IN KY AND WV

June 29, 2021

Linda C. Bridwell, Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Martin County Water District PSC Case No. 2021-00154

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed please find Notice of Filing Xylem Dewatering Solutions, Inc.'s Notice of Voluntary Dismissal of their Complaint against the Martin County Water District filed in the U.S. District Court, Eastern District of Kentucky.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

a la

BRIAN CUMBOBC/ldEnclosurecc: Martin County Water District Hon. Mary Varson Cromer

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT

CASE NO. 2021-00154

NOTICE OF FILING

)

)

)

Comes the Martin County Water District, by counsel, and hereby gives Notice of Filing of the attached Xylem Dewater Solutions, Inc's Notice of Voluntary Dismissal of their Complaint against the Martin County Water District filed in the U.S. District Court, Eastern District of Kentucky.

BRIAN CUMBO COUNSEL FOR MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT P.O. BOX 1844 INEZ, KY 41224 TELEPHONE: (606) 298-0428 TELECOPIER: (606) 298-0316 EMAIL: cumbolaw@cumbolaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This will certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was emailed on this the $\frac{29}{200}$ day of June, 2021, to the following:

Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602 <u>Ariel.Miller@ky.gov</u> <u>Brittany.Koenig@ky.gov</u>

1

Jesse.Fries@ky.gov Nancy.Vinsel@ky.gov Hon. Mary Varson Cromer Appalachian Citizens' Law Center, Inc. 317 Main Street Whitesburg, KY 41858 mary@appalachianlawcenter.org

26

BRIAN CUMBO

Case: 7:21-cv-00045-REW-EBA Doc #: 7 Filed: 06/18/21 Page: 1 of 2 - Page ID#: 19

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF KENTUCKY PIKEVILLE DIVISION

)

)

)

)

XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS, INC.

Plaintiff

vs.

Case No. 7:21-cv-00045-REW

MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

Defendant

XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIONS, INC.'S NOTICE OF VOUNTARY DISMISSAL

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(i), Plaintiff, Xylem Dewatering Solutions, Inc., hereby gives notice that the above-captioned action is voluntarily dismissed without prejudice.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

LLOYD & MCDANIEL PLC W. Scott Stinnett

/s/W. Scott Stinnett P.O. Box 23200 Louisville, KY 40223 (502)-736-4518 sstinnett@lloydmc.com

Counsel for Xylem

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 18, 2021, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court by using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notification of such filing to those who have made an appearance.

<u>/s/ W. Scott Stinnett</u> Counsel for Xylem